Legislation Details (With Text)

"							
File #:	202	1-2189	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	11/1	2/2021			In control:	Committee on Land Use and E Development	Economic
On agenda:	11/1	6/2021			Final action:	11/30/2021	
Enactment date:	11/3	0/2021			Enactment #:	835	
Effective date:	12/6	/2021					
Title:	Resolution providing for an Agreement, or Agreements with the Urban League of Pittsburgh, for the implementation/administration of the Housing Counseling Program, and related costs, in the amount not to exceed \$100,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2021-2189 Cover Letter -CDBG PY21 Housing Counseling_Letter 11.09.21, 2. Summary 2021- 2189						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	tion	Result
12/6/2021	1	Mayor			Si	gned by the Mayor	
11/30/2021	1	City Cou	incil		Pa	issed Finally	Pass
11/22/2021	1	Standing	g Committee	Э	Af	firmatively Recommended	Pass
11/16/2021	1	City Cou	incil		Re	ad and referred	
	• 1•	C	,		1	4 III I CD:4 1	1 C 1

Resolution providing for an Agreement, or Agreements with the Urban League of Pittsburgh, for the implementation/administration of the Housing Counseling Program, and related costs, in the amount not to exceed \$100,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement/Agreements, in the form approved by the City Solicitor with the Urban League of Pittsburgh, for the implementation/administration of the Housing Counseling program, and related costs, in the amount not to exceed \$100,000.00, chargeable and payable from the following account:

Urban League 1230310121.58101.00

Finally, that any Ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution, is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.

\$100,000.00